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Wm.Cavalier&Co.
INVESTMENT SECURITIES

Members New York Stock Exchange, San Francisco

Stock Exchange, Chicago Board of Trade

B
checke hl273 Addi!

(Mary) hlOOS 21st
" Theo (Barbarai lab hl4G4 72d av
" Thos H (Flora) ranger Okld Park Dept

h3251 Robinson dr
" Viola slswn Grace S Rhorer r3S09 Brown
" Walter G factywkr r2B01 21st av
" Warren E (Edna) slsmn h946 Park A
" Wm r746 69th
" Wm acct r841 Walker av
" Wm A factywkr rl086 43d
" Wm H (Bertha) h2137 Filbert
" Wm J (Lucille) cook h6241 Merriewood

dr
" Wm T (Leonie) elk h2722 Ashby av B
" Wm T Jr r2722 Ashby av B
" Wm W (Corlene) elk hlOG6 Alleen
Boyden Eug A (Emma) Jan hl414 Prince B
" Evelyn C (wid R G) h2435 Russell B
" F E (F E Boyden-Hansen Co) rl036

Ordway B
" F B-Hansen Co (P E Boyden G T Han-

sen) apiary supp 267 4th
" Geo L (Grace) embalmer E B Niehaus Co

h2C38 Grove B
" Harry C (Emilie L) hlOlo Shattuck av B
" Robt E eng Marchant Calculating Maeh

Co r Albany
" Sylvia E r451 Jerome av Pied
" Wm W (Margt L) mach h2209 E 22d
Boyds Harry (Winnie) slsmn h544 E 14th
Boydston C D h829 E 19th
" Clarence E (Antoinette) geologist h264(j

" Eliz M sten r5605 Shatter av
" Erwin J (Estella) bolt mkr h5605 Shaf-

" Sabra beauty opr r473 55th
" Wm tool rm atdt PG&ECo r829 E 19th
Boydstun B slsmn r3501 San Pablo av
Boye Aug (Bellel h2227 87th av
" Dorothy G r2621 Kingsland av
" Grace nurse Merritt Hosp
" Jas H Mfg Co J A Lude supt curtain

rods 1625 Poplar
Lando Starr mgr photog 1501

Har
ITieo A (He

la

tta) hdw h2621 Kings-

r R slsmn Poultry Producers
of Central Calif r Hayward

" Paul H (May) dentist h2e02 Sth av
Boyer Agnes h2125 Harrison
" Albt mach r212S E 39th
" Alex P (Lula) mach 2953 E 12th h2517

Chester A
" Alice P r9700 Holly
" Allen (Mary Ml uphol hl373 64th av
" Bert F (Agnes) slsmn Swift & Co hl639

102d av
" Bonnie beauty opr Beatrice M Passadori
" Bruce elk r9700 Holly
" Chas (Hilda) rSOO 37th
" Chas A h3Sl Jayne av
" Chas A (Ellen M) h7-33 Holly
" Chas C (Gertrude) maeh h932 E 17th
" Chas D h611 43d
" Clarence cook rl427 Parker B
" E Alf (Marie D) mach h212S Coloma
" Edgar T (Margt E) formn SPCo h2661

22d av
" Edw pntr r960 Linden
" Edw O (Jessie E) slsmn hl530 28th av
" Emmett lab rl426 10th
" Floyd B (Ruth B) shipper hl901 War-

" Francis S (Annie M) eng H C Capwell Co
h7618 Sunkist dr

" Gladys A mlnr h9700 Holly
" Grace Mrs elk r724 68th -

—

" Harry (Grace) lab h9S47 A
" Harvey lab rl426 10th
" Herve (Evelyn) carp h5215 E 12th
" Hilda H Mrs elk rSOO 37th
" Irvin M (Grace) slsmn Jackson Furn Co

h724 68th
" Jack chauf rl426 lOlh
" Jas H (lona M) lawyer 1106 Bway R704

hisis 108th av
" John C Jr r3649 Lake Shore av
" Jos deekhd r634 121h
" Jos eng SPCo hlfi22 Llnd(
" Jos (Maryl si

Corp h2900 MinnH av
" Josephine (wl.l C C> rS65 27th
" Marie sten r3549 Lake Shore av
" Mary Mrs slswn Griiy Shop r S F
" Maye G Mrs mgr Esplanade Apts h3649

Lake Shore av
" Merritt W (Alta) tchr Ala High Sch h

All Tread Tire Serv

2832
B (wId J F> r35S8 Gallndo

Olivia r3549 Lake Shore av
Philip (Mabel) eng h2430 nSlh av
Roymand H elk r212S Colo

Rulh E Mr

Thelma elk

gro 9890 Birch rI901 Ws

2402 Bonar E

Hoyers Luther M (Winifred) phys 2105 Cen-
ter B rm 604 hl014 Mariposa av B

" Luther M jr slsmn rl014 Mariposa av B
Hoyertown Burial Casket Co R F Staack

mgr 417 E 11th
" Bedford W (Marcia) slsmn Stephenson

Leydecker & Co hll Montecello av Pied
" Gordon M (Lucia) USX hlSliO Beverly

pi B
Boyes Allen H (Violet) hl401 Bay A
Ui.veson John hl06 Hamilton pi

Boyett Ancel C (Bozena K) bkpr Retail
Center Garage hl872 Leimert blvd

Boykin Henry H restr 4120 E 14th
" Holle A (Eliz) slsmn Western Auto Supp

Co r3C14 Redding
" Patk slsmn Westn Auto Supply Co r3614

Redding
" Wm B v-pres Rip Van Winkle Wall Bed

Co r S F
Boylan Earl (Alice) lab rl364 14th
" Edw W (Alice) slsmn L B Huston h461

46th
•' Wm H (lone W) ydmn hSOOl Hillside
L-.oyland Frank P (Florence E) slsmn h650

Lincoln av A
Boyle Albt C carp r2518 Potomac
" Albt T (Lucinda A) h2626 76th av
" Alice O Mrs elk r466 40th
" Anna E (wid Robt) hl272 106th av
" .-»rch T carp r5000 Webster
" Arth P (Georgia A) elk hl424 60th av
" Billie sten Golden State Theatre Circuit

rl929 26th av
" Cecelia (wid C T) hl918 Haste B
" David M (Jessie B) chf dep County

Sealer of Weights and Measures h4o3l
Waterhouse rd

' Donald A elk h23 Montell
" Doiis L Mrs elk r2510 Shattuck av B
" Edw plmbr r4073 Telegraph av
" Edw A stereo Western Waxed Paper Co

r2426 Ellsworth B
" Floyd L bkpr Bank of Am r569 24th
" Frank slsmn r669 24th
" Genevieve M sten W T Rawleigh Co r

569 24th
" Harry B (Phyllis) auto asmblr h2824

69th av
" Henry F (Olive) rodmn County Surveyor

h3215 Madeline
" Hugh (Sophie) lab h739 44th
" Jas (Lena) h569 24th
" Jas O (Mary Jl mgr Boyle Mfg Co hl461

Alice
" Jane Mrs slsmn h4138 Webster
" Jean r4138 Webster
' Jennie H G tehr Okld Pub Sch r S F
" John (Annie 1 eciuip opr PG&ECo h760

59th
" John A elk r862 Mead
" John J (Nellie) chauf r872 27th
" John J ermrywkr rl918 Haste B
" Jos F lab Bkly Dept Pub Wks r2221

Grant B
" Kath r2276 Shattuck av B
" Kath L r2C39 Durant av B
" LeRoy lab r605 42d
" Leslie slsmn r569 24th
" Lester H (Jessie) auto mech hl451 68th

" Lloyd entertainer r969 Jackson
" Louis F (Thurza E) Investigator h2618

Potomac
" Mfg Co Inc J O Boyle mgr shtmtlwks

1849 Oak and 1918 Park A
" Margt rl569 Jackson
•' Mary A Mrs beauty opr h5261 Shafter av
" Michl J (Margie) slsmn Mother's Cake &

Cookie Co h707 62d
" Philip T rl918 Haste B
" Robt factywkr rl272 106th av
" Sophia r2641 Webster B
" Thos A (Martha) bridge formn h2112

40th av
" Thos C r526 22d
" Wlllard slsmn B Simon Hdw Co h2044

E 14th
" Wm P (Laura) rigger h2G99 68th av
" Wm H rl717 Myrtle
" Wm R r2625 76th av
Boyles Chas D (Eliz S) rep Mut Life Ins

Co h3833 Everett av
" Clarice bkpr rG217 Monadnock way
" Gertrude elk Dept of Motor Vehicles r

6217 Monadnock way
" Grace M sten h6217 Monadnock way
" Leo (Nora) earmn hl645 Sherman A
" Luna P lab SPCo
Boylln John W eoml artist rl054 Mari-

posa av B
" Nell A tcchr rl064 Mariposa av B
" Roy (Lucy) hl064 Mariposa av B
Boyman Chas J (Amelia) h707 39ih
" Mildred A r707 39th
Uoyn John H (Margt) hl032 47th
Boyne Duncan hi 50 Lake
" Stanley chauf r617 43d
" Sylvia C Mrs rl91 9th
Boynea John W lab r2133 Lincoln av A
Voyns Chas r27IB Washn A
" Fredk W (Bernlee) h2716 Washn A
" Robt M r2715 Washn A

Berkeley Branch

American Trust Co. BIdg.

BERKELEY

BE rkeley 7203

sta way BBoynton Benj F r2S«0 Bu
" Chas driver r607 49th
" Chas C (Florence C) lawyer h2800 Buena

Vista way B
" Chas M (Rilla W) pres Kawneer Co of

Calif h915 Mendocino av B
" Cyrus H (Lois) mach hSlS 44th
" Elsie nurse h25l6 Ashby av B
" F Alton Mrs hl726 Grove B
" Fannie M (wid G F) r3270 Hopkins
" Florence Mrs CS praet 2161 Shattuck

av B r2800 Buena Vista way
" Fredk L (East Bay School of Beauty

Culture) h67S Brockhurst
" Fredk S (Asta A) florist 6858 Foothill

blvd h6800 Walnut
" Henrietta F Mrs h416 North
" John E (Norma) ebtmkr 1742 Alcatraz

av B h2919 Parker B
" John T (Helen) lawyer h927 Oxford B

elde r375
" Kenneth (Adele) acct h2SS3 Brokdale av
" Margt sten Meglin Studios
" Ray S tchr UC hl8 Delmar av B

" W H tchr UC r2736 Virginia B
" Walter E (Gertrude A) gro 900 Lincoln

av A hl550 Sth A
" Wm W (Sarah) eng hl329 Milvia B
Boysen Frank R (Viola) h644S Carlton
" John R (Mary J) swtchmn h3530 Red-

" Knud sign pntr rl05 Hamilton pi
" Mary Mrs hS66 Erie
" Waller N (Dorothy) paint mtr 1001 42d h

735 Colmar av
" Walter R (Carnlla) greenskpr Sequoyah

Country Club h6200 Monadnock way
Boyson -\rth T (Grace M) police OPD h

3021 Maxwell av
" Geo M (Annie Ml h6415 E 12th
" Knud stevedore h ft of Peach A
" Louis lab h2020 Atlantic A
" Saml hl426 Harrison
" Simon C (-\lma H) police Ala PC hl630

Fountain A
Boyston Alice Mrs hl027 Colusa av B
Boyter Henry A (Florence) slsmn h3314

Aden ct
Bozarih Robt L rl36S Hopkins B
Bozdek W'm (Natalie) toolmkr hl211 Eagle

Boz
Hozen
Bozicl
" Joh

Ula ! B r908 26th
Lee cook rl433 Russell B

Sylvia) h360 60th
1 ear bldr SPCo
(Rose) lab h927 Willow

Bozick Adolph R elk hl092 Alleen
" John P maeh opr rl092 Aileen
Bozina Madeline pkr rllll Magnolia
" Marie M pkr rllll Magnolia
Bozovieh Nick cook r9234 E
Bozzallno Agnes elk r5469 Claremont av
" -Angela (wid Giacomo) h5469 Claremont

Bozzell Thelma ushei
Bozzini John (Mary)

Co hll39 65th
Bozzo Angelo (Adele) h4314 Market
" Lena r4314 Market
" Mario baker Toscana Bakery Co r4314

Market
opr h978 -^r-( Louise)

Bozzoni Jos lab rl637 SSlh av
Biaa Alf K (Anna) carp h2135 64th av
Hraasch Minelto artist Victor Portrait Co
Brabandt Emily C (wid Chas) hlllS Hop-

kins B
" Howard (Ruth) rl916 Hearst av B
Brabo Megal (Paulina! lab hl428 Center
Brabon Percy L reprmn Montgomery Ward

& Co r San Leandro
Brahrook Ralph S (Helen M) civ eng hS63

Cedar A
Braby Paul B (Bessie) elec eng h346 San-

ta Clara av
Braeelni Lydia r6511 Dover
" Peter (Erinal wood carver 2509 Tele-

graph av B h6611 Dover
Braceo John (Lena) hl211 Derby B
" Jos G (Minnie) mach hl067 C5lh
" Margarita pkr rl211 Derby B
" Minnie indywkr rI067 66lh
" Thos H (Rae) printer Tribune Pub Co

h(;69 Alma av
" Tonile rl211 Derby B
Brace Burton B (.Mfreda) lawyer 436 14th

R1603 h24 Sotelo av Pied
" Harold H bkpr Ralhten Bros r2474 Washn
" Harry (Lillian) h2122 Santa Clara av A
" John W (Mary A) hi 88 Moss av
" Lillian tehr Ala Pub Sch r2122 Santa

Clara av A
• Nellie Mrs h70 Sth
" RIehd M rll64 Bway A
Bracher Fredk O Ins r UC h2613 Hill ct B
" .Mary sten r2al3 Hill et B
Bvaeken GeorgiMna faclywkr h5204 Law-

Glll'i (E!n:i hi 732 Rev ly pi B


